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3958 09/28/2021 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 112.44
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 56.22 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 56.22 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29228 112.44
3966 10/11/2021 20 40288 * Claims Joel Aiken 142.05 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 22.67 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -56.44 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 9.07 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 99.61 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -102.38 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 9.44 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 63.58 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -127.76 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 8.38 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -72.90 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 4.68 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29192 142.05
3967 10/11/2021 20 40289 Claims Arrow Lumber 76.54

576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 4.30 Sandpaper
576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund 22.33 Fork/Hoe Combo, Hand Cultivator
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 22.60 Propane
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 27.31 Heavy Duty Bags

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29183 4.30
29184 22.33
29185 22.60
29186 27.31

3968 10/11/2021 20 40290 Claims BMK Ventures Inc 300.00
521 40 43 00 Law Enforcement Trainin 001 Current Expense Fund 300.00 Advanced First Aid Training

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29200 300.00
3969 10/11/2021 20 40291 Claims Blacksheep Technology 810.00
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514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 372.60 September 2021 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 194.40 September 2021 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.60 September 2021 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.60 September 2021 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.60 September 2021 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.20 September 2021 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29206 810.00
3970 10/11/2021 20 40292 Claims Dog Waste Depot 54.33

576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 54.33 Dog Waste Bags

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29209 54.33
3971 10/11/2021 20 40293 Claims Randy Dorn 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29229 50.00
3972 10/11/2021 20 40294 Claims Drain-Pro Inc 3,013.65

535 80 41 02 Sewer Collection Profes 411 Sewer Fund 3,013.65 Jet Sewer Line

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29214 3,013.65
3973 10/11/2021 20 40295 Claims ESCI 1,250.00

531 30 43 00 Storm Drain Training 450 Storm Drain Fund 83.32 Safety Training
533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 583.34 Safety Training
534 40 43 00 Water Training 410 Water Fund 291.67 Safety Training
535 40 43 00 Sewer Training 411 Sewer Fund 291.67 Safety Training

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29179 1,250.00
3974 10/11/2021 20 40296 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 22,884.64

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 457.87 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 37.37 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 7,603.64 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 3,491.19 TOE Utilities
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535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 6,313.66 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 37.37 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 839.34 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.34 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 75.23 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 423.07 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,278.26 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 2,257.30 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29182 22,884.64
3975 10/11/2021 20 40297 Claims FCS Group Inc 1,211.25

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 1,211.25 Sewer Excise Tax Consulting Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29198 1,211.25
3976 10/11/2021 20 40298 Claims Fisher Scientific 221.27

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 221.27 PH 6.00 Standard 500 Ml

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29215 221.27
3977 10/11/2021 20 40299 Claims Hach Company 862.68

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 403.34 Lab Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 171.28 Lab Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 288.06 Lab Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29187 403.34
29188 171.28
29189 288.06

3978 10/11/2021 20 40300 Claims Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 153.58
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 153.58 Chainsaw OIl, Gatorline

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29231 153.58
3979 10/11/2021 20 40301 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 56,381.07

537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 32.45 Refuse Contract
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537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 4,032.96 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 52,315.66 Refuse Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29219 32.45
29220 4,032.96
29221 52,315.66

3980 10/11/2021 20 40302 Claims Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC 637.04
533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 453.60 Meter
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 183.44 PVC Parts

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29190 453.60
29211 183.44

3981 10/11/2021 20 40303 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95
576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 

09/17/21-10/14/21

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29208 384.95
3982 10/11/2021 20 40304 Claims Clayton A Kistenmacher 64.00

535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 64.00 Excess 12 Hrs Meals

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29195 64.00
3983 10/11/2021 20 40305 Claims Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 75.00

543 10 30 00 Street Gen Admin Misce 101 Street Fund 75.00 Bond Number 196781C Renewal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29222 75.00
3984 10/11/2021 20 40306 Claims Gregory C Lytle 64.00

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 64.00 Excess 12 Hrs Meal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29205 64.00
3985 10/11/2021 20 40307 Claims Steve McKasson 64.00

535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 64.00 Excess 12 Hrs Meals
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29196 64.00
3986 10/11/2021 20 40308 Claims Mountain Mist 151.99

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 48.50 Distilled Water
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 19.99 Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 15.90 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 21.20 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 21.21 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 21.21 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 3.98 Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29233 48.50
29234 19.99
29235 83.50

3987 10/11/2021 20 40309 Claims National Pen Co LLC 87.85
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 87.85 Stylus Pens EPD

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29227 87.85
3988 10/11/2021 20 40310 Claims OMWBE 100.00

514 23 49 00 Finance Miscellaneous 001 Current Expense Fund 100.00 Political Subdivision Fee 
07/01/21-06/30/23

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29216 100.00
3989 10/11/2021 20 40311 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 1,661.87

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,661.87 Phosphoric Acid, Soda Ash

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29213 1,661.87
3990 10/11/2021 20 40312 Claims POSitive Concepts 245.00

521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 245.00 Thermal Paper

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29226 245.00
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3991 10/11/2021 20 40313 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 3,030.25
522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 3,010.00 2021 Fire Investigation Services
586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 20.25 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29197 3,010.00
29217 20.25

3992 10/11/2021 20 40314 Claims Pro-Vision Solutions LLC 2,631.20
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 2,631.20 Bodycam Cloud Subscription 

10/2021-08/2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29193 2,631.20
3993 10/11/2021 20 40315 Claims Quill Corp 179.08

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 2.76 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 5.37 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 2.75 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 7.62 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 10.63 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 5.62 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 6.30 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 1.16 Office Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 8.96 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 17.41 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 8.91 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 24.71 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 34.48 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 18.22 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 20.42 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 3.76 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29224 42.21
29225 136.87

3994 10/11/2021 20 40316 Claims Rainier Connect 1,734.82
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 493.36 Phone Services - TH
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 164.45 Phone Services - TH
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 75.23 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
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535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 75.22 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 150.45 Phone Services - Light
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 191.88 Phone Services - Sewer
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 275.19 Phone Services - Water
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 309.04 Phone Services - Police

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29173 657.81
29174 150.45
29175 150.45
29176 191.88
29177 275.19
29178 309.04

3995 10/11/2021 20 40317 Claims Matthew R Rivera 64.00
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 64.00 Excess 12 Hrs Meals

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29194 64.00
3996 10/11/2021 20 40318 Claims Rogers Machinery Company Inc 2,464.78

534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund 2,464.78 WTP Air Compressor Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29191 2,464.78
3997 10/11/2021 20 40319 Claims Rohlinger Enterprises Inc 266.80

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 266.80 Safety Equipment Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29201 266.80
3998 10/11/2021 20 40320 Claims Levi D Scheirbeck 28.00

535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund 28.00 Excess 12 Hrs Meal

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29204 28.00
3999 10/11/2021 20 40321 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 49,682.59

522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 49,682.59 Fire & EMS Services September 2021

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29207 49,682.59
4000 10/11/2021 20 40322 Claims South Sound 911 10,827.50

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 10,827.50 4Q21 Communication Services

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29181 10,827.50
4001 10/11/2021 20 40323 Claims State Treasurer's Office 1,205.44

586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Court 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,185.94 Court Fines
586 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surch 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 19.50 State Building Code Fees

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29218 1,205.44
4002 10/11/2021 20 40324 Claims Town of Eatonville 15,812.52

514 21 40 00 ARPA-Utility Assistance 004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 15,812.52 ARPA Funds Utility Assistance Program

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29230 15,812.52
4003 10/11/2021 20 40325 Claims Mike Noot Twisted Lizard Companies LL 19,336.96

558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 19,336.96 Building Official Services 3Q21

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29212 19,336.96
4004 10/11/2021 20 40326 Claims Utilities Underground Location Center 10.32

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 2.58 Locates
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 2.58 Locates
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 2.58 Locates
535 80 41 02 Sewer Collection Profes 411 Sewer Fund 2.58 Locates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29223 10.32
4005 10/11/2021 20 40327 Claims Wendy Vail 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29210 50.00
4006 10/11/2021 20 40328 Claims WA State Patrol 130.25

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 11.00 Pre-Employment Screening
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 119.25 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29202 11.00
29203 119.25

4007 10/11/2021 20 40329 Claims Robert J Walter 210.00
554 30 41 00 Animal Control Professio 001 Current Expense Fund 210.00 Kennel Maintenance June 2021-August 

2021

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29199 210.00
4008 10/11/2021 20 40330 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 434.00

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 364.00 Testing
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 70.00 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29180 364.00
29232 70.00

Records Printed: 44 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 199,157.71
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 514 23 31 00 27.62
001 - 514 23 41 00 383.60
001 - 514 23 42 00 493.36
001 - 514 23 49 00 100.00
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Account

001 - 518 36 47 00 457.87
001 - 521 20 31 00 375.62
001 - 521 20 41 00 2,825.60
001 - 521 20 41 02 10,946.75
001 - 521 20 42 00 309.04
001 - 521 40 43 00 300.00
001 - 522 10 41 00 52,692.59
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.34
001 - 554 30 41 00 210.00
001 - 554 30 47 00 75.23
001 - 558 60 31 00 8.90
001 - 558 60 41 00 19,434.16
001 - 558 60 42 00 164.45
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,278.26
001 - 576 80 31 00 85.94
001 - 576 80 35 00 22.33
001 - 576 80 41 00 384.95
001 - 576 80 47 00 2,257.30
001 - 582 10 00 04 100.00
004 - 514 21 40 00 15,812.52
101 - 542 30 47 00 839.34
101 - 543 10 30 00 75.00
110 - 557 30 47 00 423.07
401 - 343 30 00 00 -56.44
401 - 343 30 00 03 9.07
401 - 343 30 00 04 99.61
401 - 533 10 31 00 496.51
401 - 533 10 42 00 150.45
401 - 533 10 49 01 128.00
401 - 533 40 43 00 583.34
401 - 533 80 34 00 453.60
401 - 533 80 41 00 51.18
401 - 533 80 47 00 7,603.64
410 - 343 40 00 00 -102.38
410 - 343 40 00 03 9.44
410 - 343 40 00 04 63.58
410 - 534 10 32 00 56.22
410 - 534 10 41 00 485.18
410 - 534 10 42 00 350.42
410 - 534 40 43 00 291.67
410 - 534 80 31 00 1,728.19
410 - 534 80 34 00 183.44
410 - 534 80 47 01 3,491.19
410 - 534 80 48 00 2,464.78
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Account

411 - 343 50 00 00 -127.76
411 - 343 50 00 03 8.38
411 - 535 10 32 00 56.22
411 - 535 10 49 00 156.00
411 - 535 40 43 00 291.67
411 - 535 80 31 00 1,177.50
411 - 535 80 41 00 1,259.85
411 - 535 80 41 02 3,016.23
411 - 535 80 42 00 267.10
411 - 535 80 47 00 6,313.66
450 - 343 10 00 00 22.67
450 - 531 18 47 00 37.37
450 - 531 30 31 00 11.66
450 - 531 30 41 00 2.58
450 - 531 30 43 00 83.32
460 - 343 70 00 00 -72.90
460 - 343 70 00 03 4.68
460 - 537 60 41 00 56,381.07
460 - 537 80 31 00 26.72
460 - 537 80 47 00 37.37
640 - 586 00 00 00 1,185.94
640 - 586 88 00 00 20.25
640 - 586 89 00 00 19.50

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,003.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,812.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 914.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 423.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,414.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,080.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,657.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 112.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 56,513.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,225.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 199,157.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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3958 09/28/2021 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 112.44
3966 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40288 Joel Aiken 142.05 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
3967 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40289 Arrow Lumber 76.54
3968 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40290 BMK Ventures Inc 300.00
3969 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40291 Blacksheep Technology 810.00
3970 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40292 Dog Waste Depot 54.33
3971 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40293 Randy Dorn 50.00
3972 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40294 Drain-Pro Inc 3,013.65
3973 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40295 ESCI 1,250.00
3974 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40296 Eatonville - Utilities 22,884.64
3975 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40297 FCS Group Inc 1,211.25
3976 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40298 Fisher Scientific 221.27
3977 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40299 Hach Company 862.68
3978 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40300 Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 153.58
3979 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40301 Harold Lemay Enterprises 56,381.07
3980 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40302 Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC 637.04
3981 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40303 Honey Bucket 384.95
3982 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40304 Clayton A Kistenmacher 64.00
3983 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40305 Liberty Mutual Insurance 

Company
75.00

3984 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40306 Gregory C Lytle 64.00
3985 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40307 Steve McKasson 64.00
3986 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40308 Mountain Mist 151.99
3987 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40309 National Pen Co LLC 87.85
3988 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40310 OMWBE 100.00
3989 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40311 Orca Pacific Inc 1,661.87
3990 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40312 POSitive Concepts 245.00
3991 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40313 Pierce County Budget & Finance 3,030.25
3992 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40314 Pro-Vision Solutions LLC 2,631.20
3993 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40315 Quill Corp 179.08
3994 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40316 Rainier Connect 1,734.82
3995 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40317 Matthew R Rivera 64.00
3996 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40318 Rogers Machinery Company Inc 2,464.78
3997 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40319 Rohlinger Enterprises Inc 266.80
3998 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40320 Levi D Scheirbeck 28.00
3999 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40321 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 49,682.59
4000 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40322 South Sound 911 10,827.50
4001 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40323 State Treasurer's Office 1,205.44
4002 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40324 Town of Eatonville 15,812.52
4003 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40325 Mike Noot Twisted Lizard 

Companies LLC
19,336.96

4004 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40326 Utilities Underground Location 
Center

10.32

4005 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40327 Wendy Vail 50.00
4006 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40328 WA State Patrol 130.25
4007 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40329 Robert J Walter 210.00
4008 10/11/2021 Claims 20     40330 Water Management Labs Inc 434.00

001 Current Expense Fund 93,003.91
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 15,812.52
101 Street Fund 914.34
110 Tourism Fund 423.07
401 Electric Fund 9,414.48
410 Water Fund 9,080.45
411 Sewer Fund 12,657.61
450 Storm Drain Fund 112.26
460 Refuse Fund 56,513.38
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,225.69
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Claims: 199,157.71
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 199,157.71

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Jennie Hannah _______________________________________

 =

Bob Walter _________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor Mike Schaub _______________________________                                                     
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3902 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 3,155.73 09/16/21-09/30/21
3903 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,757.32 09/16/21-09/30/21
3904 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 1,901.06 09/16/21-09/30/21
3905 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,230.15 09/16/21-09/30/21
3906 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Saul Duran 1,795.80 09/16/21-09/30/21
3907 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Abby Gribi 2,518.90 09/16/21-09/30/21
3908 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,762.69 09/16/21-09/30/21
3910 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 1,353.67 09/16/21-09/30/21
3911 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,821.68 09/16/21-09/30/21
3912 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,774.55 09/16/21-09/30/21
3913 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,744.13 09/16/21-09/30/21
3914 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 638.16 09/16/21-09/30/21
3915 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 2,069.28 09/16/21-09/30/21
3916 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Mike Schaub 484.89 09/16/21-09/30/21
3917 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 1,679.58 09/16/21-09/30/21
3920 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,577.73 09/16/21-09/30/21
3921 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT Jonathan Glen Yates 1,649.64 09/16/21-09/30/21
3924 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 15,230.61 Pay Cycle(s) 10/05/2021 To 

10/05/2021 - AWC
3925 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 14,442.57 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

10/05/2021 - 10/05/2021
3926 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
430.00 Pay Cycle(s) 10/05/2021 To 

10/05/2021 - Deferred Comp

3927 10/05/2021 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

8,440.79 Pay Cycle(s) 10/05/2021 To 
10/05/2021 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
10/05/2021 To 10/05/2021 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 10/05/2021 To 
10/05/2021 - Leoff 2

3909 10/05/2021 Payroll 20     26671 Gregory C Lytle 2,065.63 09/16/21-09/30/21
3918 10/05/2021 Payroll 20     26672 Daniel G Sharpe 2,948.69 09/16/21-09/30/21
3919 10/05/2021 Payroll 20     26673 Mike W Tiller 833.52 09/16/21-09/30/21
3928 10/05/2021 Payroll 20     26674 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 10/05/2021 To 

10/05/2021 - Pre Tax Aflac

3929 10/05/2021 Payroll 20     26675 IBEW Local 483 724.77 Pay Cycle(s) 10/05/2021 To 
10/05/2021 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 44,613.61
002 Cemtery Fund 211.54
101 Street Fund 1,201.31
401 Electric Fund 12,252.20
410 Water Fund 8,980.56
411 Sewer Fund 8,737.16
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,115.94

78,112.32 Payroll: 78,112.32
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Jennie Hannah _______________________________________

 =

Bob Walter _________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor Mike Schaub _______________________________                                                     


